thereto along with right to enjoy the common path and transferred to the Unive.rsity 
vide resolution of the Spons01ing trust on 15th July,2013. 

Schedule of Building 

All that four storied three pucca (cemented) constructed buildings measuring about 
17,527 (seventeen thousand five hundred twenty seven) square metre situated in the 
land mentioned in the Schedule-Band transferred to the University vide resolution of 
sponsoring trust on 15th July, 2013. 

STATEMENT OF OBJECTS AND REASONS. 

Considering the growing need for quality facilities in the State· s higher education